(the “Market Maker Reservation Portion”). The Issue less Market Maker Reservation Portion i.e., Issue of
55,08,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each, at an issue price of ₹ 120 per Equity Share for cash,
aggregating to ₹ 6609.6 lakhs is hereinafter referred to as the “Net Issue”. *

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:

Sr.

No.

Particulars Amount (₹ in lakhs)

1. Funding of capital expenditure towards setup of new manufacturing facility 6200.61

2. Repayment of a portion of certain borrowings availed by our Company 400.00

3. General Corporate Purpose 55.77
Total 6656.38

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively holds 1,51,20,000 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to
94.38 % of the pre-issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of
the Promoters and Promoter Group, as on date of this Prospectus:

Sr.

No Names

Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held
% Shares

Held

Shares

Held

% Shares

Held*

 Promoters (A)

1. Manoj Pandurang Patil 1,21,48,500 75.83 1,21,48,500 55.67

22

Sr.

No Names

Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held
% Shares

Held

Shares

Held

% Shares

Held*

2. Aarti Manoj Patil 28,21,500 17.61 28,21,500 12.93

3. Prafulla Pandurang Patil 30,000 0.19 30,000 0.14

 Sub Total (A) 1,50,00,000 93.63 1,50,00,000 68.74

 Promoter Group (B)

4. Piyusha Manoj Patil 30,000 0.19 30,000 0.14

5. Vijay Pandurang Patil 30,000 0.19 30,000 0.14

6. Sarita Prafulla Patil 30,000 0.19 30,000 0.14

7. Sushila Pandurang Patil 30,000 0.19 30,000 0.14

 Sub Total (B) 1,20,000 0.75 1,20,000 0.55

   Total  1,51,20,000 94.38 1,51,20,000 69.29

*Subject to the finalization of basis of allotment

G. AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS, OUR PROMOTER

GROUP AND THE ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS

The aggregate pre-issue shareholding of our Promoters, our Promoter Group and any other top 10 Shareholders
as a percentage of the pre-issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Name Pre issue shareholding  Post-issue shareholding as at Allotment*

No. of

Equity

Shares of

face value of

₹10 each

Percentage

of pre- offer

Equity

Share

capital (%)

At the lower end of the

price band (₹114)